IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

IRIS CONNEX, LLC,

Plaintiff,

Case No. 2:15-cv-1909

v.

CONSOLIDATED LEAD CASE

ACER AMERICA CORP., et al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Plaintiff Iris Connex, LLC ("Iris Connex"), hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, with respect to all defendants in this consolidated lead case, 1 from the following: (1) the Court's Memorandum Opinion and Order dated September 2, 2016 (Dkt. No. 246), and (2) any and all other opinions, orders, findings, or rulings prior to, concurrent with, or after the Memorandum Opinion and Order that were adverse to Iris Connex.²

Dated: September 9, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Craig Tadlock

Craig Tadlock Texas State Bar No. 00791766 John J. Harvey, Jr.

¹ *I.e.*, Acer America Corp.; TCT Mobile, Inc., and TCT Mobile (US) Inc.; Apple Inc.; Asus Computer International; BlackBerry Corporation; Dell Inc.; Fujitsu America, Inc.; HP Inc. (f/k/a Hewlett-Packard Company); HTC America, Inc.; Huawei Device USA Inc.; Lenovo (United States Inc., and Motorola Mobility LLC; LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.; Microsoft Corporation; Panasonic Corporation of North America; Samsung Electronics America, Inc.; Sharp Electronics Corporation; Sony Mobile Communications (USA), Inc.; and Toshiba America Information Systems, Inc.

² Although this is a consolidated case, the Court entered the Memorandum Opinion and Order dated September 2, 2016, in all of the member cases as well. *See* Dkt. No. 14 in Case 2:15-cv-1910; Dkt. No. 13 in Case 2:15-cv-1911; Dkt. No. 15 in Case 2:15-cv-1913; Dkt. No. 13 in Case 2:15-cv-1914; Dkt. No. 21 in Case 2:15-cv-1915; Dkt. No. 11 in Case 2:15-cv-1916; Dkt. No. 11 in Case 2:15-cv-1917; Dkt. No. 12 in Case 2:15-cv-1918; Dkt. No. 14 in Case 2:15-cv-1919; Dkt. No. 19 in Case 2:15-cv-1920; Dkt. No. 14 in Case 2:15-cv-1921; Dkt. No. 13 in Case 2:15-cv-1922; Dkt. No. 12 in Case 2:15-cv-1926); and Dkt. No. 15 in Case 2:15-cv-1927. For avoidance of doubt, Iris Connex makes clear that this Notice applies to all of the defendants and all of the member cases.

Texas State Bar No. 09179770 **TADLOCK LAW FIRM PLLC** 2701 Dallas Parkway, Suite 360

Plano, TX 75093

Tel: (903) 730-6789

Email: craig@tadlocklawfirm.com Email: john@tadlocklawfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF IRIS CONNEX, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that all counsel of record who have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) on September 9, 2016.

<u>/s/ Craig Tadlock</u>
Craig Tadlock